

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26336-26337/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in WPCT No. 28/2008 & WPCT No. 161/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26627 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27035-27038 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANDHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, SR.Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the direction of the Central Administrative  
Tribunal and the High Court.

Hearing expedited.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER