

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6878-6879 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7547 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7548-7551 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ksr. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the cases. Original records have been received. Appellants granted 45 days for filing statement of case in each of the cases.

List the matters on 18.3.2013.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |