

<

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6878-6879 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury and Ms. Sushma Suri, advocates have filed their respective statement of case. Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, advocate has not filed statement of case. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders. Await orders.
List the matter on 13.8.2013.

|
|s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|