

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6878-6879 OF 2008

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7547 of 2008
(Office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 7548-7551 of 2008
(Office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv..
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for
respondent no. 1 to file Statement of Case within eight weeks.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master