

SECTION XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6878-79, 7547 & 7548-51 OF 2008

Before Ld. Registrar
For :

Damodar Valley Corpn. & Anr. etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Rajesh Kumar & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

Civil Appeal Nos. 6878-79/2008

It is submitted that there are four respondents (common in both appeals). Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Ritesh Agarwala, Advocate. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are appellant Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. Nos.7548-51/2008 and are represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and Respondent No.4 is sole appellant in C.A. No.7547/2008 and is represented through Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

Civil Appeal Nos. 7547/2008

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Ritesh Agarwala, Advocate. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are appellant Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. Nos.6878-79/2008 and are represented by Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Advocate and Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are appellant in C.A. Nos.7548-51/2008 and is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

Civil Appeal Nos. 7548-51/2008

It is submitted that four respondents (common in the appeals above-mentioned). Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Ritesh Agarwala, Advocate. Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are appellant Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. Nos.6878-79/2008 and are represented by Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Advocate and Respondent No.4 is sole appellant in C.A. No.7547/2008 and is represented through Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

Certified that Original record has been received from the High Court in all the matters.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellants and respondent have filed statement of case except Mr. Ritesh Aggarwal, Counsel for Respondent No1.(Common in all the above-mentioned appeals) despite final opportunity granted by Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide its Order dated 13.1.2014.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sidhartha Chowdhury, Advocate.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Advocate.
mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR