

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6878-6879/2008

DAMODAR VALLEY CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7547/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7548-7551/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. S.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. C.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the original record has been received from the High Court in all the matters and is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. The office report further states that all the respondents except the respondent no.1 have filed the statement of case although eight weeks' time as final opportunity was given to him by order dated 13.1.2014 by the Hon'ble Judge in chambers. Therefore all these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar